
 

 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 

 

CORPORATION OF THE PRESIDING 
BISHOP OF THE CHURCH OF JESUS 
CHRIST OF LATTER-DAY SAINTS, ON 
BEHALF OF CLEVELAND RANCH, 
 
                                    Petitioner, 
 
vs. 
 
SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT 
OF THE STATE OF NEVADA IN AND FOR 
THE COUNTY OF WHITE PINE and THE 
HONORABLE ROBERT E. ESTES, SENIOR 
DISTRICT COURT JUDGE, 
 
                                    Respondents, 
 
                                and 
 
JASON KING, P.E., in his official capacity as 
the Nevada State Engineer, and the NEVADA 
DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES, DIVISION OF 
WATER RESOURCES, and SOUTHERN 
NEVADA WATER AUTHORITY, 
 
                                    Real Parties in Interest. 
 

Case No. 65424 
 
 

 

District Court Case No.  

CV-1204050 

Consolidated with: CV-1204049 

CV-1204051 

CV-1204052 

CV-1204053 

CV-1204054 

CV-1204055 

CV-0418012 

CV-0419012 
 

APPENDIX TO 
PETITION FOR LIMITED 

WRIT REVIEW OF 
WHETHER NRS 533.3705 

CAN BE APPLIED 
RETROACTIVELY TO 

PERMIT STAGED 
APPROVAL OF SOUTHERN 

NEVADA WATER 
AUTHORITY'S 1989 

APPLICATIONS 
 

  
 

VOLUME II 

 

 

2 State Engineer's Ruling #6164 (continued)    178-256 

 

3 12/13/13 filed Decision of District Judge Robert E. Estes  258-280 

 

4 SB 274 (2007) collected Legislative History    282-358 
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Certificate of Service 

 

 I hereby certify that on this day, the 15
th

 day of April, 2014, I caused 

to be delivered a copy of the foregoing Appendix-Volume I and Volume II 

to Petition for Limited Writ Review of Whether NRS 533.3705 Can Be 

Applied Retroactively to Permit Staged Approval of Southern Nevada 

Water Authority's 1989 Applications by U.S. Mail to the following: 

 

Bryan Stockton, Esq. 

bstockton@ag.nv.gov 

Cassandra P. Joseph, Esq. 

cjoseph@ag.nv.gov 

Jerry M. Snyder, Esq. 

jsnyder@ag.nv.gov 

Office of the Attorney General 

100 North Carson Street 

Carson City, NV 89701 

Telephone: 775-684-1100 

Attorneys for Jason King, P.E., in his official capacity as the 

Nevada State Engineer; and Nevada Dept. of Conservation and 

Natural Resources, Division of Water Resources 

 

Daniel F. Polsenberg, Esq. 

DPossenbert@LRLaw.com   

Joel D. Henriod 

JHenriod@LRLaw.com 

LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER, LLP 

3993 Howard Huges Pkwy., Suite 600 

Las Vegas, NV 89169 

Telephone:  702-949-8200 

and 

Gregory J. Walch, Esq. 

greg.walch@lvvwd.com 

Dana R. Walsh, Esq. 

dana.walsh@vvwd.com 

COTTON, DRIGGS, WALCH, HOLLEY,  

WOLSON & THOMPSON 

1001 South Valley View Blvd. 

Las Vegas, NV 89153 

Telephone: 702-871-4194 



2 

 

 

and 

Paul Taggart, Esq. 

paul@legaltnt.com 

Gregory H. Morrison, Esq. 

greg@legaltnt.com 

TAGGART & TAGGART 

108 North Minnesota Street 

Carson City, NV 89703 

Telephone:  775-882-9900 

Attorneys for Southern Nevada Water Authority 

 

Simeon Herskovits, Esq. 

simeon@communityandenvironment.net 

Iris Thornton, Esq. 

iris@communityandenvironment.net 

ADVOCATES FOR COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENT 

P.O. Box 1075 

El Prado, New Mexico 87529-1075 

Telephone: 575-758-7202 

Attorneys for Petitioners, White Pine County, et al. 

 

Kristy Pickering, Esq. 

kpickering@gmail.com 

333 Murry Street 

Ely, NV  89301 

Telephone: 775-289-3333 

Attorney for Juab County, Utah, Millard County, Utah 

 

Aaron Waite, Esq. 

awaite@ccfirm.com 

THE COOPER CASTLE LAW FIRM, LLP 

5275 South Durango Drive 

Las Vegas, NV 89113 

Telephone: 702-435-5175 

and 
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J. Mark Ward, Esq. 

mark@uacnet.org 

UTAH ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES 

5397 South Vine Street 

Murray, UT 84107 

Telephone: 801-265-1331 

and 

Paul EchoHawk, Esq. 

pechohawk@kilpatricktownsend.com 

KILPATRICK, TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP 

1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4400 

Seattle, WA 98101 

Telephone: 206-467-9600 

Attorney for Confederated Tribes of the Goshute Reservation; 

Duckwater Shoshone Tribe; Ely Shoshone Tribe 

 

Scott Williams, Esq. 

swilliams@abwwlaw.com 

Curtis Berkey, Esq. 

cberkey@abwwlaw.com 

ALEXANDER, BERKEY, WILLIAMS & WEATHERS LLP 

2030 Addison St., Suite 410 

Berkeley, CA 94701 

Telephone: 510-548-7070 

Attorneys for Confederated Tribes of the Goshute Reservation 

 

  

The Honorable Judge Robert E. Estes 

roberteestes@hotmail.com 

Senior District Court Judge 

911 Harvey Way 

Yerington, NV 89449 

Respondent 

 

  

 
 
      s/ Lynda S. Mabry 
      ——————————————— 
      Lynda S. Mabry  


